RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G- 03961.0081US0)

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original dot	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Stephen John CUMMINGS	Caroma Industries Limited
Vincent Kai Hong HO	10 Market Street Brisbane, Queensland 4000
	Australia
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Ves No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	
<u>.</u>	
Execution Date: June 12th, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
It mis document is perif tiled tokemer with a new abburg	mon, and execution date of the appropriate is.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/285,631	
·	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conce	nibers attached? Yes No retraining 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
document should be mailed:	ening of total number of applications and passing involves.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Brian H. Batzli	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P. O. Box 2903	✓ Anmorized to be charged to deboys account
Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
• .	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
<u> </u>	
Statement and signature: DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Oughar document	· M. V
Brian H. Batzli (32,960)	Y \ \ June 25, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including attachments and document:
Dor	not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	· _ 23552
Commissioner	r of Patents and Trademarks 1 Stop Assignments
	P. O. Box 1450
	ndria VA 22313-1450
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I hereby certify the	hat this paper is being transmitted by facsimile (571.273.0140) to the
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2007.	By: Ent June
	Name: Erik Romsaas

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 019475 FRAME: 0630

700331097

19. JUN. 2007 10:34

SPRUSON & FERGUSON 92615486 UI Z 72V3Z3VV

> **JOINT** (After Application Filed)

NO. 2413---P.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE Stephen John CUMMINGS an Australian effizen Vincent Kai Hong RO an Australian officen

residing at

114 Bungan Head Road, Newport, New South Wales 2106, Australia

14 Irrara Street, Croydon, New South Wales 2112, Australia

horeby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Caroma Industries Limited

a corporation of Australia ACN 000 189 499

having a place of business at 10 Market Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000, Australia

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

A tollet eistern

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed by us on 4 April 2007

and which has been accorded Application No. 29/285631

and to and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all relisues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may beneaforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we heraby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominess to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any convention

AND we hereby coverant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned . and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

Stephen John Cumnungs

nčeni Kai Hong

S&F REF; 78100ZUS

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

Month Date:

785345√1**:M**Q\$

PATENT REEL: 019475 FRAME: 0631